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Faculty of Health Sciences  
 

FACULTY ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATION 
 
For more information regarding your admission into a programme or qualification, please contact the Faculty’s Postgraduate Academic 
Administration/Faculty Postgraduate Admissions Office. 

 
Faculty Academic Administration Postgraduate Consultant:  Mr Siyabulela Mashalaba 
Email:    Siyabulela.Mashalaba@mandela.ac.za 
Telephone number: 041 504 2109 
Office details:  Room 0115, 1st floor, Building 7, South Campus 

 
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS 

 
For more information regarding your specific programme or qualification, please refer to details below. 

 
Department Director or School / Head of 

Department / Programme  
Co-ordinator 

Programme Co-ordinator OR 
Departmental Secretary 

Secretary Website 

Nursing Science   Dr N Radana  
  E-mail:   
  Nolundi.Radana@mandela.ac.za 

Ms Candice Campbell 
Email:   
Candice.Campbell@mandela.ac.za 
Postgraduate applications co-
ordinator: 
Ms Lisa Gouws  
E-mail: 
Lisa.Gouws@mandela.ac.za 
 

041 504 2122 https://nursing.mandela.ac.za/  
 

Human 
Movement 
Science 

  Dr A Kholvadia   
  E-mail: 
 Aayesha.Kholvadia@mandela.ac.za 
 

Ms Chardonnay Jordaan 
E-mail: 
Chardonnay.Jordaan@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2628 
041 504 4388 

https://hms.mandela.ac.za/ 
 

Human Nutrition 
and Dietetics 

Prof Annelie Gresse  
E-mail: 
Annelie.Gresse@mandela.ac.za 

Ms Jillian Plaatjies  
E-mail: 
Jillian.plaatjies@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2048 
041 504 4892 

 
https://dietetics.mandela.ac.za/ 

 

Psychology Prof Magnolia Ngcobo-Sithole  
E-mail: 
Magnolia.Ngcobo-
Sithole@mandela.ac.za 

Ms Ebonga Maraule 
Email:         
Ebonga.Maraule@mandela.ac.za   

041 504 2916 
041 504 2354 

https://psychology.mandela.ac.z
a/ 

 

Environmental 
Health 

 Dr S Ramroop: 
 E-mail: 
 Shaun.Ramroop@mandela.ac.za 
 

Ms Thembela Festile 
E-mail: 
Thembela.Festile@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 3523 https://environhealth.mandela.a
c.za/ 

 

mailto:Siyabulela.Mashalaba@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Candice.Campbell@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Nasreen.Adams@mandela.ac.za
https://nursing.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Ntsikelelo.Breakfast@mandela.ac.za
https://hms.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Annelie.Gresse@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Jillian.plaatjies@mandela.ac.za
https://dietetics.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Kevin.Freeman@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Kevin.Freeman@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Ebonga.Maraule@mandela.ac.za
https://psychology.mandela.ac.za/
https://psychology.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Janine.Christian@mandela.ac.za
https://environhealth.mandela.ac.za/
https://environhealth.mandela.ac.za/
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Social 
Development 
Professions 

 
 

  Prof Nevashnee Perumal (Acting) 
E-mail: 
Nevashnee.Perumal@mandela.ac.za 

 
 

Ms Ziphozonke Moyikwa 
E-mail:   
Ziphozonke.Moyikwa@mandela.ac.za 
Research Co-ordinator: 
Boitumelo Matla 
E-mail:  
Boitumelo.Matla@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2353 
 
 

 

https://socialdev.mandela.ac.za/ 

 

Medical 
Laboratory 
Science 

Ms Siphokazi Tili  
E-mail: 
Siphokazi.Tili@mandela.ac.za  

Ms Deirdre Bowers  
Email: 
Deirdre.Bowers@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2884  https://mls.mandela.ac.za/ 

Radiography Mr Sydney Campbell  
Email: 
Sydney.Campbell@mandela.ac.za 
 

Mrs Beverly Connelly 
Email: 
Beverly.Connelly@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 3693 https://radiography.mandela.ac.
za/ 

 

Pharmacy Dr Mbali Luvuno-Keele  
E-mail:  
Mbali.Keele@mandela.ac.za 
 
 

Ms Susan van Staden  
E-mail: 
Susan.vanstaden@mandela.ac.za 
Research Co-ordinator: 
Dr Ntokozo Dambuza 
Email: 
Pharmacyresearch@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2128 https://pharmacy.mandela.ac.za/ 
 

Medical School Human Biology and Integrated 
Pathology  
Dr Zithulele Tshabalala  
Zithulele.Tshabalala@mandela.ac.za 
 
Medical Practice 
Dr Sean Volkwyn 
Sean.Volkwyn@mandela.ac.za 
 
 
Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
Prof Mfundiso Mabenge  
Mfundiso.Mabenge@mandela.ac.za 
 
Paediatrics and Child Health 
Prof Siyazi.Mda 
Siyazi.Mda@mandela.ac.za 

To be appointed 
 
 
 
 
To be appointed 
 
 
 
 
To be appointed 
 
 
 
To be appointed 
 
 
 

041 504 1940  
 
 
 
 
041 504 1918  

https://medicalschool.mandela.ac.
za/ 

 

 
  

mailto:Ziphozonke.Moyikwa@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Amanda.Singleton@mandela.ac.za
https://socialdev.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:grant.phillips@mandela.ac.za
https://mls.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Adrian.Konik@nmmu.ac.za
mailto:Razaana/.williams@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Beverly.Connelly@mandela.ac.za
https://radiography.mandela.ac.za/
https://radiography.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:hannalie.lombard@mandela.ac.za
mailto:chris.allen@mandela.ac.za
https://pharmacy.mandela.ac.za/
mailto:Zithulele.Tshabalala@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Sean.Volkwyn@mandela.ac.za
https://medicalschool.mandela.ac.za/
https://medicalschool.mandela.ac.za/


4 
 

Faculty of Health Sciences Postgraduate Registration queries: 
  
 Position Name  Campus  Building / Room number  Telephone  
Faculty Academic Administration Postgraduate 
Consultant  

Mr Siyabulela Mashalaba  
Siyabulela.Mashalaba@mandela.ac.za 

South  Room 0123 
1st floor 
Building 7  
South Campus 

041 504 2109  

Faculty Academic Administration  
Manager 

Ms Marilyn Afrikaner  
Marilyn.Afrikaner@mandela.ac.za   

South  Room 0120 
1st floor 
Building 7 
South Campus 

041 504 2121  

 

RESEARCH DIRECTORATE 
 
For Research Support and Development 
 

Offices: Ocean Sciences, Block-C, Room 209 
Generic email: HSResearch@mandela.ac.za  

Website  

Director Prof Paula Melariri 
PaulaEzinne@mandela.ac.za  

0415043501  
 
 
 
 
 
Health Sciences Research Directorate - 
Faculty of Health Sciences (mandela.ac.za) 

Biostatistician 
 
For all statical services  

Dr Wilbert Sibanda 
Wilbert.Sibanda@mandela.ac.za  

 

Associate Lecturer 
 
For research support, ethics, and any research 
related matter  

Ms Thembeka Sdinane 
Thembeka.Sdiane@Mandela.ac.za  

0415044020 

Research Assistant 
 
For research ethics 

Mrs Zukisiwe Sifile 
Zukisiwe.Sifile@mandela.ac.za  

0415043104 

Research Assistant  
 
For research workshops 

Mrs Birthlin Mouton 
Birthlin.Mouton@mandela.ac.za  

0415041956 

 

mailto:Siyabulela.Mashalaba@mandela.ac.za
mailto:HSResearch@mandela.ac.za
mailto:PaulaEzinne@mandela.ac.za
https://health.mandela.ac.za/Health-Sciences-Research-Directorate
https://health.mandela.ac.za/Health-Sciences-Research-Directorate
mailto:Wilbert.Sibanda@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Thembeka.Sdiane@Mandela.ac.za
mailto:Zukisiwe.Sifile@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Birthlin.Mouton@mandela.ac.za
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